
Estimate
Date

10/6/2025

Estimate #

20652

Name / Address

City of Needles
817 Third Street
Needles, CA 92363

Ship To

City of Needles
817 Third Street
Needles, CA 92363
USA

P.O. No. Terms

Net 30

Rep

BB(I)

FOB

Factory, FFA

Ship Via

Will Call

Signature:

Total

Subtotal

Sales Tax  (0.0%)

Date:  ___________________________________

Reliable Pump, Inc.
P.O. Box 31115
Las Vegas, NV 89173
Ph: 702-243-5116 Fax: 702-240-9319

Upon approval, sign at bottom and fax to 702-240-9319.
Estimate expires within 30 days from date shown above.  Any alteration or

deviation from above specifications, involving extra costs will be executed and
become an extra charge over and above the Estimate.

Notice: Due to a global spike in demand, combined with material and labor shortages, we
are experiencing shipping delays with some of our manufactures.  Any quoted lead times

cannot be guaranteed.

Description Qty Price TotalItem

Estimate to repair one Hydromatic Model
S12LXP4000FA, 40 HP, 460 V, 3 PH, 60 HZ, 870 RPM,
61.00 FLA, 14.13 IMP DIA, SN: 10652740, Date Code:
06/20, Premium Efficient Pump.

During evaluation our technician found that the motor is
shorted to ground, the upper and lower chambers oil is
dirty, the impeller is severely worn due to apparent
cavitation, replace bearings and seals, power/control
cable has heat damage under cord cap. Pump requires a
full rebuild. 

Estimate below for a full rebuild of pump.

Shop labor to inspect and diagnose only. If repair is not
approved, or a new replacement is not ordered within 30
days of receipt of estimate this amount will be billed and
pump/motor will be subject to disposal.

1 420.00 420.00Diagnostic Fee

Shop Labor to rebuild pump 1 1,680.00 1,680.00Shop
Labor to rewind stator 1 2,022.16 2,022.16Stator rewind labor
Materials for Stator Rewind 1 866.64 866.64Stator Rewind Ma...
Materials needed to rebuild cord cap, (6/4, 18/5, 35 Foot
Cord.)

1 709.16 709.16Cord cap rebuild ...

Bearing - Open 1 130.56 130.56Bearing 6309 C3
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SKF Ball bearing, lower double row 1 591.94 591.943315AC3
SEAL-SHAFT 3.0 TYPE2100 B/CA/SC 1 910.00 910.0003718-300-1
SEAL-SHAFT Silcar/Carbon Nitrile 1 1,189.50 1,189.5027996A000
PROBE-SEAL FAILURE TERMINAL-HERMETIC 2.1 2 84.50 169.0010901-001-1
Washer, Impeller Retainer 1 234.00 234.0001945-001-3
Screw, Cap (Socket Head), 3/4-16 1 149.50 149.5003879-002-1
WEAR RING, S12L(X)P 1 1,287.00 1,287.0025458D000
IMP DIA 14.13" 1 7,143.50 7,143.5025456E551
Powder Coat Impeller. In most cases this more than
double the life of the impeller. The powder we use is 
Abrasion, Corrosion & Chemical resistant.

1 289.00 289.00Powder Coat

O-Rings, as required 1 15.00 15.00Parts & Materials
Misc. Shop Supplies: Oil (11 Gallons), oil disposal, paint,
hardware, connectors, etc.

1 275.00 275.00Supplies Income

Motor insulation test, performed with Crown Model 2109
insulation tester, S/N 020724, 115V 60Hz 6A. Cal.
2-21-25

1 0.00 0.00Insulation Test

Estimated lead time is 4 weeks upon receipt of approval.
No installation is included on this estimate.
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$18,081.96

$18,081.96

$0.00


